1 2		Introduced by: Borough Clerk, Alise L. Rice Drafted by: Borough Clerk and Borough Attorney			
3	Introduced on: 09/17/2020				
4		Public Hearing Date: 09/17/2020			
5		Adopted on:			
6		KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH			
7	ORDINANCE NO. FY2021-17				
8					
9	AN EMERGE	ENCY ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH			
10	AMENDING KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE SECTION 7.60.010 RELATING TO THE				
11	ELECTION PAMPHLET, MAKING THE PAMPHLET OPTIONAL AND, CLARIFYING HOW IT				
12	IS SENT AND SHORTENING THE TIME FOR SENDING MAILING THE PAMPHLET.				
13					
14	WHEREAS,	the Assembly has been advised that a printing error in the 2020 election pamphlet			
15	has resulted	in a need to reprint the election pamphlet prior to mailing; and			
16					
17	WHEREAS,	the reprinting of the pamphlet cannot be accomplished in time to have the election			
18		nt out to those households of registered voters which are located within the Borough			
19	by the deadli	ne of 14 days prior to the election date set out in KIBC 7.60.010(E); and			
20					
21	· ·	the Assembly finds that the method prescribed for distribution of the election			
22	pamphlet sho	ould include updated information delivery by posting on the borough web site; and			
23	MUEDEAG	the Assembly Code that the South Code the second to second to and well the			
24	WHEREAS, the Assembly finds that the insufficient time remains to complete and mail the				
25 26	election pamphlet as called for in KIBC 7.60.010 or to amend that requirement by a non- emergency ordinance; and				
20 27	emergency o	iuiiance, and			
28	WHEREAS,	the Assembly finds that it is in the best interests of the Borough and its citizens to			
29	provide necessary accommodation and relief from the strict provisions of KIBC 7.60.010 prior to				
30	the election in order to avoid injecting uncertainty into the election process.				
31		The court of the c			
32	NOW, THER	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND			
33	BOROUGH 1	BOROUGH THAT:			
34					
35	Section 1:	This ordinance is NOT of permanent nature and shall NOT become a part of the			
36		Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances.			
37					
38	Section 2:	That section 7.60.010, Election Pamphlet, of the Kodiak Island Borough Code is			
39		temporarily amended to read as follows:			
40					
41		A. Before each regular and special election, the clerk shall may prepare, publish,			
42		and mail an election pamphlet to every registered voter household at a mailing			
43		address located within the borough, mail a copy of the election pamphle			
44		to any voter outside the borough boundaries who requests an absentee			
45		ballot, and post the contents of the election pamphlet on the borough			
46		web site.			

93	H. Failure to distribute an election pamphlet under this section shall not				
94	invalidate an election and shall not qualify as a basis for an election				
95	contest.				
96					
97	Section 3: That the amendment in section two of this ordinance shall expire November 30,				
98	2020.				
99					
100	Effective Date: This ordinance takes effect upon adoption.				
101					
102	ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH				
103	THIS	DAY OF,	2020.		
104					
105	KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH				
106		ATTES	ST:		
107					
108	William Roberts, Mayor				
109		Alise L	Rice, Borough Clerk		
110	VOTES:				
111	Ayes:				
112	Noes:				